Washington County Fair Calf Scramble Program Rules and Regulations

Chairman: T Saunders

<u>Committee Members</u>: Luke Fuchs, Melinda Fuchs, Brian Hinze, Kristi Hinze, Susie Houston, Donnie Johnson, Stacy Johnson, Jr. Klatte, Cathie Klatte, Barbara Saunders, Stacy Saunders, McKenna Schulte

APPLICATION RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Each participant must submit the Washington County Calf Scramble Entry Form which is on the WCFA website on the Calf Scramble page.
- 2. A parent or legal guardian must sign the "Consent for Minor to Participate" portion of the Entry Form in the presence of a notary. This document must accompany the Entry Form.
- 3. Participant, parent and County Agent/ FFA Advisor must sign the Responsibilities section of the Entry Form.
- 4. Incomplete Entry Forms will not be accepted.
- 5. Completed Entry Form must be submitted online no later than noon on 9/14/2024.
- 6. Participation is open to Washington County 4-H, Brenham FFA and Burton FFA members in good standing.
- 7. Participants must remain in good standing with their 4-H or FFA Chapter throughout the Calf Scramble Program.
- 8. Participant may enter as many times as desired, but can win only one certificate to purchase a heifer.
- 9. Participants must have reached their 11th, but not their 18th birthday by or on September 1, 2024 and cannot exceed their junior year in high school.
- 10. The number of participants to scramble will be at the Calf Scramble Committee discretion.

The Scramble Committee reserves the authority to determine the number of eligible participants, calves, and awards.

The Washington County Fair Association and the Calf Scramble Committee and Sponsors will not be responsible for any accidents that may occur to any participant in the Calf Scramble Program before, during, or after the Washington County Fair.